THE DATASHEET OF
A2T27S020NR1
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
A2T27S020NR1 A2T27S020GNR1
1
RF Device Data
NXP Semiconductors
RF Power LDMOS Transistors

C22
C8
C13
C6
C1
A2T27S020N
Rev. 0
D81327
VGS
VDD
C24
VGS
Q1
Table 7. A2T27S020NR1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 1805–1880 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 1.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F1R8BT250XT ATC
C2 1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R0BT500XT ATC
C3, C7 3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B3R0CT500XT ATC
C4, C5 2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B2R0BT500XT ATC
C6 6.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F6R8BT250XT ATC
C8 2.4 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F2R4BT250XT ATC
C9, C16 22 F, 35 V Tantalum Capacitor T491X226K035AT Kemet
C10, C14, C21 2.2 F Chip Capacitor C1825C225J5RACTU Kemet
C11, C15, C23 0.1 F Chip Capacitor CDR33BX104AKWS AVX
C12, C17, C22 220 nF Chip Capacitor C1812C224K5RACTU Kemet
C13, C18, C20 2.2 F Chip Capacitor C3225X7R1H225K250AB TDK
C19 6.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B6R8CT500XT ATC
C24 470 F, 63 V Electrolytic Capacitor MCGPR63V477M13X26-RH Multicomp
Q1 RF Power LDMOS Transistor A2T27S020N NXP
R1, R2 2.2 , 1/4 W Chip Resistor CRCW12062R20JNEA Vishay
PCB Rogers RO4350B, 0.020, r = 3.66 D81327 Rogers

C19
C18
C4
R1
A2T27S020N
Rev. 0
D81327
C21
VGS
VDD
VGS
Q1
Table 8. A2T27S020NR1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 2110–2170 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 1.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F1R8BT250XT ATC
C2 4.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B4R3CT500XT ATC
C3 2.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B2R7BT500XT ATC
C4 2.4 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F2R4BT250XT ATC
C5, C13 22 F, 35 V Tantalum Capacitor T491X226K035AT Kemet
C6, C14, C18 2.2 F Chip Capacitor C1825C225J5RACTU Kemet
C7, C15, C20 0.1 F Chip Capacitor CDR33BX104AKWS AVX

A2T27S020N
2.6GHz
Rev. 0
D90016
VGS
VDD
C26
VGS
C3
C10
C9
C6
Q1
Table 9. A2T27S020NR1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 2575–2635 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 7.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F7R5BT250XT ATC
C2 1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R0BT500XT ATC
C3 2.4 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600S2R4BT250XT ATC
C4, C5, C7 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R5BT500XT ATC
C6 2.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F2R2BT250XT ATC
C8 0.75 pF Chip Capacitor GQM2195C2ER75BB12D Murata
C9 6.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F6R8BT250XT ATC
C10 1.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F1R2BT250XT ATC
C11, C18 22 F, 35 V Tantalum Capacitor T491X226K035AT Kemet
C12, C16, C23 2.2 F Chip Capacitor C1825C225J5RAC-TV Kemet
C13, C17, C25 0.1 F Chip Capacitor CDR33BX104AKWS AVX
C14, C19, C24 220 nF Chip Capacitor C1812C224K5RAC-TV Kemet